
General $1,145,933
Capital Outlay $2,286,915
Special Education $422,196

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.016

Bond Redemption $1.054
Capital Outlay $0.871

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,667,258
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,736,203Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $415,040,366
Owner Occupied $66,583,486
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $45,647,060

Total $527,270,912

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

13.8
22.7%

22.0

$54,222Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

14.8

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 206.234
9-12 103.021

216.677
108.063

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 309.255 324.740

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 326

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 49

District Dropout Rate 1.2%

% Special Needs Students* 13.8%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 21.5%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.2%

22

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 1,663

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 326

Educational Funds $11,795

Sparsity $68,945

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 327.95

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

17

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

19.0
19.1
18.8

18.5
19.0

45

2024-2025 Profile of Haakon 27-1

Home County: Haakon

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

330 Scottie Ave, Philip, SD 57567-0730

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $67,024

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $551,260
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,665,224
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$468,694
$0
$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $277,449

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,205,705
County $21,431

State $1,846,367
Federal $285,521
Total $3,359,024

$538,977
$0
$0
$0

$558,254
$0
$0

$100,527

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$538,977 $658,781

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$115,040
$465,042

$125,781
$3,314

$9,113
$2,849

$66,025
$0
$0
$0
$0

$154,439

$137,952
$12,919

$17,743
$283,369

$566,369
$0

$0

$59,720

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$159,642 $4,178 $0
$0 $67,298 $0

$519,659 $128,555 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,543,565

$0
$0

$79,418
$303,315

$93,409
$0

$151,097
$0

$72,931
$0
$0
$0

$145,198

$349,743
$0
$0

$15,929
$99,122
$48,534

$0
$37,009

$0
$16,969

$0
$0
$0

$16,889

$191,028
$0
$0

$148,554
$65,283

$2,876
$67,298

$226,154
$143,524
$294,610

$0
$0
$0

$72,090

$109,302
$0
$0

$14,964
$8,433

$18,295
$0

$168,173
$0

$98,291
$0
$0
$0

$63,448

$0
$0
$0

$2,323
$0
$0
$0
$0

$66,025
$0
$0
$0
$0

$124,525

$0
$0
$0

$917
$4,658

$705
$0

$65,781
$0

$13,755
$0
$0

$551,260
$9,738

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Haakon 27-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$152,513 $209,873

$3,331,152 $492,176 $920,677Total Expenditures

$2,388,932 $584,197 $1,211,416 $480,906 $192,873 $646,814


