



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Haakon 27-1

330 Scottie Ave, Philip, SD 57567-0730

Home County: Haakon

Area in Square Miles: 1,663

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	326
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	326
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	327.95
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	49
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	45
% Special Needs Students*	13.8%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	21.5%
District Dropout Rate	1.2%
District Attendance Rate	95.2%
Student to Staff Ratio	14.8
Number of Graduates	22

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data		
Average Teacher Salary	\$54,222	
Avg Years of Experience	13.8	
% with Advanced Degrees	22.7%	
Certified Instructional Staff	22.0	
Classroom Staff	0.0	

American College Test (ACT) *

English	18.8
Math	19.1
Reading	19.0
Science	18.5
Composite Score	19.0
Number Tested	17

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$67,024

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	206.234	216.677
9-12	103.021	108.063
Total	309.255	324.740

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$1,667,258
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$68,945
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,736,203

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,145,933
Capital Outlay	\$2,286,915
Special Education	\$422,196
Impact Aid	\$0

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$11,795

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$415,040,366
Owner Occupied	\$66,583,486
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$45,647,060
Total	\$527,270,912

2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.197
Owner Occupied	\$2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$5.544
Special Education	\$1.016
Capital Outlay	\$0.871
Bond Redemption	\$1.054

Haakon 27-1

Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$1,205,705	\$538,977	\$558,254
County	\$21,431	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,846,367	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$285,521	\$0	\$100,527
Total	\$3,359,024	\$538,977	\$658,781

Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$0	
Bond Redemption	\$566,369	\$551,260
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$152,513	\$209,873
Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,665,224	\$59,720	\$468,694
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$115,040	\$9,113	\$137,952
Administration Services	\$465,042	\$2,849	\$12,919
Fiscal Services	\$159,642	\$4,178	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$67,298	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$519,659	\$128,555	\$0
Transportation Services	\$125,781	\$66,025	\$17,743
Other Support Services	\$3,314	\$0	\$283,369
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$277,449	\$154,439	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,331,152	\$492,176	\$920,677

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,543,565	\$349,743	\$191,028	\$109,302	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$79,418	\$15,929	\$148,554	\$14,964	\$2,323	\$917
Administration Services	\$303,315	\$99,122	\$65,283	\$8,433	\$0	\$4,658
Fiscal Services	\$93,409	\$48,534	\$2,876	\$18,295	\$0	\$705
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$67,298	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$151,097	\$37,009	\$226,154	\$168,173	\$0	\$65,781
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$143,524	\$0	\$66,025	\$0
Other Support Services	\$72,931	\$16,969	\$294,610	\$98,291	\$0	\$13,755
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$551,260
Co-Curricular	\$145,198	\$16,889	\$72,090	\$63,448	\$124,525	\$9,738
Total Expenditures	\$2,388,932	\$584,197	\$1,211,416	\$480,906	\$192,873	\$646,814

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.